## **Tayton Construction LLC Earns 2023**

## **Angi Super Service Award**

The award reflects the company's consistent level of customer service

Austin, Texas State, 2023 – **Tayton Construction LLC** is proud to announce that it has earned the home service industry's coveted Angi Super Service Award (SSA). This award honors service professionals who have maintained high service ratings and reviews on Angi in 2023.

"At Angi, we're committed to celebrating Jobs Done Well, which can only be accomplished with the partnership and support of top pros like our 2023 Super Service Award Winners," said Angie Hicks, Chief Customer Officer, Angi. "These outstanding, local businesses have helped homeowners improve, maintain, and repair their homes this year and got top reviews from these homeowners while doing so. Congratulations to this year's Super Service Award winners."

Angi Super Service Award 2023 winners have met eligibility requirements. Pros on Angi qualify for the award by receiving three or more reviews in the same category with an average rating of at least 4.5 stars during the review period (Nov 1st - Oct 31st), have a lifetime rating of at least 4.5 stars, and are in good standing and active on Angi.

**Tayton Construction LLC** has been on Angi since 2023. This is the first year **Tayton Construction LLC** has received this honor.

Service company ratings are updated continually on Angi as new, verified consumer reviews are submitted. Companies are rated in multiple fields ranging from price to professionalism to punctuality.

For over two decades, Angi has been a trusted name for connecting consumers to top-rated service professionals. Angi provides unique tools and support designed to improve the local service experience for both consumers and service professionals.

Welcome to Tayton Construction, Austin's premier residential contractor. With over 20 years of experience in the construction industry, we have a proven track record of providing exceptional service and outstanding craftsmanship for our clients.

At Tayton Construction, we pride ourselves on our commitment to customer experience. We understand that every construction project is unique, and we work closely with our clients to ensure that their vision is brought to life. We believe that communication is key, and we keep our clients informed every step of the way, from the initial consultation to the final walk-through.

Call Us Any Time: (512) 994-2191

Location:

9901 Brodie Ln Suite 160, Austin, TX 78748

Email Us At:

build@taytonconstruction.com

## **Quick Tips for Distributing Your Press Release**

- Submit to your local newspaper or news bulletin. Find a journalist at your local newspaper who covers small business or local news and share the release with them.
- Include an image or video that represents your business with your press release.
- Promote your release across social media channels. LinkedIn is an especially effective channel to share the news that you've received this award with your community.
- Share in a newsletter or email with your customers make sure to thank them for their support!